Scott Watkins, Senior Pastor
Aaron Long, Discipleship Pastor
Matt Branum, Youth Minister
Kaylie Mejia, Children’s Ministry
Santi Mejia, Media Director

Staci Andrews, Ministry Assistant

scott@kingfisher.church
aaron@kingfisher.church
matt@kingfisher.church
kaylie@kingfisher.church
santi@kingfisher.church
accounts@kingfisher.church

Dawn Farrow, Secretary dawn@kingfisher.church
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Weekly Activities
Sunday, November 2
Early Worship.....cccccoecuvvvenennn. 8:30am
Donut Fellowship................... 9:30am
Sunday School LifeGroups......9:45am
Late Worship.......cccoeeeeeeennnnn. 11:00 am
Shalyn Smith Baby Shower.....1:00 pm
Kaleo...cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeee, 5:30 pm
Monday, November 3
Staff Meeting.......ccevvvvveeeennnn. 1:30 pm
GriefShare......cccccceeeveecvneennnn. 6:30pm
Wednesday, November 5
Prayer & Fasting................. 12:00 pm
DinNer...cooovviieiieiiieeeeei, 6:00 pm
The Rock Kids.........c.uuveeene.. 6:30 pm
Guild (Youth)....oovveevinnnnnnn. 6:30 pm
Adult Bible Study................. 6:30 pm
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THE BOOK OF HEBREWS

FINISH LINE IN SIGHT
SCOTT WATKINS, SENIOR PASTOR

HEBREWS 12:12-17

BIG TRUTH:
HOW YOU DEPENDS ON

Wednesday Nights

Free Meal: 6 PM
Bible Study: 6:30 PM

Baby Shower
for Shalyn Smith
Today, 1:00 - 3:00 pm
Registered at Babylist.com
& Baby in Bloom

Deacon Team of the Week
November 2-8
CarlStorm  405-368-5807
CharlesPannell405-401-0652
Jaye Rose 405-368-5154
Jay Wood 405-255-7478
Chad Hartman 405-368-7444
Joe Voth 405-397-1639

EDNA MCMILLAN
STATE MISSIONS OFFERING

> Operation
Christmas
Child

Pick up boxes
in the Gathering
Bring them back by
November 23, the Sunday
before Thanksgiving

SURVIVING THE
HOLIDAYS

Next Sunday, November 9

2:00pm_
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